

	Declaration of Compliance for metallic food contact articles with PVD coatings	Page:1 of 2
	Version no. 02.2020	Effective date/ Approved by 09.11.2020/BR
		Side 1 09-11-2020

1	voestalpine HPM Denmark A/S, Kokmose 8, DK-6000 Kolding
2	<p>Identification of product:</p> <p>This DoC covers the following PVD coatings from voestalpine eifeler:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • EXXTRAL® • EXXTRAL® - ultrafine • TiN • TiN - ultrafine • TiCN • TiCN - ultrafine • TiNbN - ultrafine • CrN • ZrN • VARIANTIC • CARBON-X®
3	<p><u>General EU compliance:</u></p> <p>The articles comply with 1935/2004/EC by complying with one of the national requirements or guidelines listed in this section, or by being on the list of prescreened materials. The articles are manufactured in compliance with 2023/2006/EC.</p> <p>Denmark: The articles comply with the Danish regulation BEK. No. 822 of 26.06.2013</p> <p><u>Compliance with 1935/2004/EC is based on compliance with the following national requirements and /or guidelines:</u></p> <p>The Netherlands: "Verpakkingen- en Gebruiksartikelenbesluit" Hoofdstuk IV – Metalen, and</p> <p>The Council of Europe: "Technical guide on metals and alloys used in food contact materials and articles" released on the 30th of September 2013</p>


	Declaration of Compliance for metallic food contact articles with PVD coatings	Page:2 of 2
	Version no. 02.2020	Effective date/ Approved by 09.11.2020/BR Side 2 09-11-2020

4	<p>The articles are suitable for contact with all types of food under the intended and foreseeable conditions of use.</p> <p>The articles are intended for use with: All types of food for up to 2 hours, at continuous temperatures up to 70 °C, and including hot-fill/short term contact at temperatures from 70 to 100 °C, for up to 10 minutes.</p> <p>Restrictions on use: No further restrictions</p> <p>Samples of the product, or a similar product made from the same raw materials, and under the same conditions, have been documented or tested according to the test requirements specified in the indicated guideline or regulation.</p> <p>We declare that the products in this consignment have been produced under the same conditions as the sample, and from identical raw materials from the same supplier.</p> <p>We declare that we have procedures in place, according to 2023/2006/EC, to ensure that all items delivered by us live up to the requirements mentioned above. voestalpine HPM Denmark A/S is registered with the Danish Veterinary and Food Administration (DVFA), and our mandatory Own Control System is subject to inspection by the DVFA.</p> <p>We will make the relevant background documentation available to the competent authorities at their request. We will also make non-proprietary background documents available to our customers at their request.</p>
---	--

On behalf of voestalpine HPM Denmark A/S



 Signature



 Date